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Appendix 81. Names of bird species and the percentage of70 sites at which species were detected during three winters in Big Bend 

National Park, Texas • 

Percentage of sites 

Species Common name 1999-2000 2000-2001 2001-2002 

Anas platyrhynchos Mallard 0 0 

Callipepla squamata Scaled quail 36 30 31 

Ardea herodias Great blue heron 0 0 

Coragyps atratus Black vulture 0 

Circus cyaneus Northem harrier 7 14 9 

Accipiter striatus Sharp-shinned hawk 0 7 0 

Accipiter cooperii Cooper's hawk 1 1 0 

Buteo jamaicensis Red-tailed hawk 27 40 41 

Aquila chrysaetos Golden eagle 0 9 

Falco sparverius American kestrel 3 3 4 

Falco columbarius Merlin 0 0 



Falco peregrinus 

Charadrius vociferus 

Calidris minutilla 

Zenaida asiatica 

Zenaida macroura 

Columbina passerina 

Geococcyx californianus 

Bubo virginianus 

Aeronautes saxatalis 

Sphyrapicus nuchalis 

Picoides scalaris 

Colaptes auratus 

Sayornis nigricans 

Sayornis phoebe 

Sayornis saya 

Myiarchus cinerascens 

Lanius ludovicianus 

Peregrine falcon 

Killdeer 

Least sandpiper 

White-winged dove 

Mourning dove 

Common ground-dove 

Greater roadrunner 

Great homed owl 

White-throated swift 

Red-naped sapsucker 

Ladder-backed woodpecker 

Northern flicker 

Black phoebe 

Eastern phoebe 

Say's phoebe 

Ash-throated flycatcher 

Loggerhead shrike 

0 

0 

1 

0 

6 

1 

14 

0 

7 

0 

39 

11 

0 

1 

14 

64 

0 

0 0 

4 

9 3 

0 1 

31 9 

0 

6 13 

0 

36 33 

10 

4 0 

37 31 

61 66 
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Vireo vicinior 

Aphelocoma ultramarina 

Corvus corax 

Stelgidopteryx serripennis 

Auriparus jlaviceps 

Psaltriparus minimus 

Campylorhynchus brunneicapillus 

Salpinctes obsoletus 

Catherpes mexicanus 

Thryothorus ludovicianus 

Thryomanes bewickii 

Troglodytes aedon 

Cistothorus palustris 

Regulus calendula 

Polioptila caerulea 

Polioptila melanura 

Sialia currucoides 

Gray vireo 

Mexican jay 

Common raven 

Northern rough-winged swallow 

Verdin 

Bushtit 

Cactus wren 

Rock wren 

Canyon wren 

Carolina wren 

Bewick's wren 

House wren 

Marsh wren 

Ruby-crowned kinglet 

Blue-gray gnatcatcher 

Black-tailed gnatcatcher 

Mountain bluebird 

3 

0 

69 

1 

49 

0 

64 

81 

0 

1 

11 

0 

0 

4 

0 

83 

0 

1 0 

54 67 

1 0 

36 24 

1 0 

63 63 

84 69 

7 9 

1 3 

47 30 

1 0 

1 3 

39 9 

1 0 

40 31 

3 0 



Catharus guttatus 

Turdus migratorius 

Mimus polyglottos 

Oreoscoptes montanus 

Toxostoma curvirostre 

Toxostoma crissale 

Anthus rubescens 

Phainopepla nitens 

Vermivora celata 

Dendroica coronata 

Pipilo chlorurus 

Pipilo maculatus 

Pipilo fuscus 

Aimophila rujiceps 

Spizella passerina 

Spizella pallida 

Spizella breweri 

Hermit thrush 

American robin 

Northern mockingbird 

Sage thrasher 

Curve-billed thrasher 

Crissal thrasher 

American pipit 

Phainopepla 

Orange-crowned warbler 

Yellow-rumped warbler 

Green-tailed towhee 

Spotted towhee 

Canyon towhee 

Rufous-crowned sparrow 

Chipping sparrow 

Clay-colored sparrow 

Brewer's sparrow 

4 

0 

0 

7 

1 

24 

4 

3 

1 

0 

4 

9 

3 

11 

21 

1 

0 

4 

1 0 

4 0 

34 10 

7 0 

20 10 

19 17 

1 3 

4 3 

1 0 
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6 1 

17 

21 16 

21 13 

0 1 

0 1 

10 4 



Pooecetes gramineus 

Amphispiza bilineata 

Amphispiza belli 

Calamospiza melanocorys 

Passerculus sandwichensis 

Melospiza melodia 

Melospiza lincolnii 

Melospiza georgiana 

Zonotrichia albicollis 

Zonotrichia leucophrys 

Junco hyemalis 

Cardinalis cardinalis 

Cardinalis sinuatus 

Agelaius phoeniceus 

Sturnella magna 

Sturnella neglecta 

Carpodacus mexicanus 

Vesper sparrow 

Black-throated sparrow 

Sage sparrow 

Lark bunting 

Savannah sparrow 

Song sparrow 

Lincoln's sparrow 

Swamp sparrow 

White-throated sparrow 

White-crowned sparrow 

Dark-eyed junco 

Northern cardinal 

Pyrrhuloxia 

Red-winged blackbird 

Eastern meadowlark 

Western meadowlark 

House finch 

5 

3 

79 

1 

1 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

6 

0 

0 

29 

0 

0 

1 

69 

1 3 

89 71 

7 

4 3 

3 

'"".J 

1 0 

0 

1 0 

39 13 

3 0 

0 

27 30 

1 0 

3 

87 43 



Carduelis psaltria Lesser goldfinch 10 21
 4 

Carduelis tristis American goldfinch o 4
 

• Names are from American Ornithologists' Union (1998). 
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